
 

TELEPHONE DIRECTORY                                                                                                       
           

 

DIRECTOR’S OFFICE                    

POSITIONS NAME 
(SH.SMT.MS.) 

ROOM 
NUMBER 

INTERCOM 
NUMBER 

TELEPHONE NUMBER RESIDENCE 
TELEPHONE 

NUMBER 

E-mail Address 

DIRECTOR  
(Joint Secretary to the Govt. of 
India) 

RAJIV MANJHI  101 - 26185308, 26185309, 
26737669,26737605 

- dir-istm@gov.in 

PPS TO DIRECTOR MAHESH CHAND 105 7605 
 

26185308, 26185309, 

26737669, 26737605 
- mahesh.chand74@gov.in 

PA TO DIRECTOR NITESH BANSAL 105 7669 26185308, 26185309, 

26737669, 26737605 
- nitesh.bansal@gov.in 

ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR’S OFFICE 

ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR CAPTAIN Y.P. SHARMA  112 7612 26737612 --- yogendra_1006@gov.in 

PA TO ADDL. DIRECTOR SUSHIL KUMAR 110 7610 26737610 9871227078 sushil.k39@gov.in 

FACULTY MEMBERS 

DIRECTOR CTP SANDEEP MUKHERJEE 116 7616 / 7649 (PA) 26737616 9717782419            sandeepm.mnre@gov.in 

DIRECTOR (KDLL/iGoT) MOLOY SANYAL 102 7602 / 7621 (PA) 26737602 9810961492              moloy-sanyal@nic.in 

JOINT DIRECTOR (MS)/Admn NARESH BHARDWAJ 106 7606 / 7623 (PA) 26737606 9968295022               naresh.bhardwaj@nic.in 

JOINT DIRECTOR (PT) DEEPAK KUMAR BIST 104 7604 / 7622 (PA) 26737604 9868261615          deepakkumar.bist@gov.in 

JOINT DIRECTOR (BT) NAMITA MALIK  108 7608 / 7624 (PA) 26737608 9717033552             namita.malik@gov.in 

DEPUTY DIRECTOR(OM) PUSHPENDRA K. SHARMA 103 7603 26737603 9899197823 pushpendra.k@nic.in 

DEPUTY DIRECTOR (VGI) BISWAJEET BANERJEE 107 7607 26737607 9811437283 biswajitbanerjee.edu@nic.in 

JOINT DIRECTOR (FM) GUNJAN GHANDHI 109 7609 26737609 9810140527 Gunjan.gandhi@gov.in 

DEPUTY DIRECTO(MS) RAJESH SINGH 111 7611/3014 26737611 9643580896 r.singh25@gov.in 

DEPUTY DIRECTOR (MS) PRIYANKA DHULL  114 7614 26737614 ---- ---- 

DEPUTY DIRECTOR(MS) BHAGABAN PADHY 212 7512 26737512 9868449436 bpadhy@nic.in 

DEPUTY DIRECTOR (OM)/FTP PRAMOD KR. JAISWAL 201 7501 26737501 9868839734 pk.jaiswal@nic.in  

DEPUTY DIRECTOR (PT) JITENDER BHATTI 202 7502 26737502 9811129334 jbhatti.edu@nic.in 

DEPUTY DIRECTOR (OM) SANJEEV GUPTA 203 7503 26737503 9810323546               gupta.sanjeev76@nic.in 

DEPUTY DIRECTOR (FTP) PUNEET KUMAR  SHARMA 205 7505 26737505 7291919480         puneetkumar.sharma@gov.in 

DEPUTY DIRECTOR (Account) NILMANI 204 7504 26737504 7011673394                nilmani.24@gov.in 

DEPUTY DIRECTOR (OM) SHAILESH KR. SONI 220 7520 26737520 8447487340                   sk.soni@gov.in 

DEPUTY DIRECTOR (AC) VIPIN KUMAR BHARGAVA 216 7516 26737516 9891127300              vkbhargava.84@gov.in 

DEPUTY DIRECTOR (MS) VIJAY KUMAR KESHARI 206 7506 26737506 9868300601 vk.keshari@nic.in 

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (OM) ANJALI RANA 218 7518 26737518 9315163197                 anjali.edu@nic.in 

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR(OM) KAVITA SHARMA 221 2076 26732076 9811009615                   kavita.s@nic.in 

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR HANUMAN PRASAD NISHAD - - - 9716851501 hp.nishad@nic.in 

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (EST) LALIT KUMAR SHARMA 211 7511 26737511 9868244797 lalit.sharma@gov.in 

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (EST) KISHORE  9999380322 kishore.soni@gov.in 

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (OM) 
RIZWANA BANO 1s Floor 

LIBRAR 
BUILDING 

2064 26732064  
8447892670 rizwano.bano14@nic.in 

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (OM) ROSHAN KUMAR MISHRA 214 7514 26737514 9873913691 roshan.mishra@nic.in 

ESTABLISHMENT UNIT 

JOINT DIRECTOR  NAMITA MALIK  108 7608 / 7624 (PA) 26737608 9717033552             namita.malik@gov.in 

UNDER SECRETARY  
SHEFALI SARAF  G-1 

 
7761/7762 26737761 

26737762 
9582482682               shefali.saraf@nic.in 
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SECTION OFFICER  SHIMLA MEENA ESTT 7701 26737701 9837574005              shimla.meena@gov.in 

CONSULTANT A. S. NEGI 7705 26737705 --- --- 

E-OFFICE - SOFTWARE 
APPLICATION SUPPORT  

ANUJ TANWAR 7704 26737704 7011773148  

ADMINISTRATION UNIT 

JOINT DIRECTOR (FM) GUNJAN GHANDHI 109 7609 26737609 9810140527 Gunjan.gandhi@gov.in 

DEPUTY DIRECTOR(OM) PUSHPENDRA K. SHARMA 103 7603 26737603 9899197823 pushpendra.k@nic.in 

SECTION OFFICER  VIKAS  
ADMN 

7708 26737708 9350233088           vikas.kumar1981@gov.in 

CONSULTANT DALIP DAHIYA - 26737707 --- Dalip.dahiya@govcontractor.in 

ASSISTANT SECTION 
OFFICER/CARETAKER 

RAKESH KUMAR TOKAS 7702 26737702 9310300017               rakesh.tokas@nic.in 

ASSITANT SECTION OFFICER 
(ADMN) 

NIDHI 7706 26737706 7217657016                 nidhi.0911@gov.in 
 

MTS (STORE KEEPER ) MADHAV KUMAR JHA  7707 26737707 -- madhav.kumarjha@gov.in 

COORDINATION UNIT 

JOINT DIRECTOR  DEEPAK KUMAR BIST 104 7604 / 7622 (PA) 26737604 9868261615          deepakkumar.bist@gov.in 

DEPUTY DIRECTOR  SANJEEV GUPTA 203 7503 26737503 9810323546               gupta.sanjeev76@nic.in 

SECTION OFFICER VIJAY PRASAD 208 
 

7508 26737508 9716060552                vijay.prasad@gov.in 

TRAINING ASSOCIATE VIMALESH KUMAR 7508  / 7524 26737524 9555470950        vimlesh.baghel@nic.in 

SYSTEM ADMINISTRATION UNIT 

JOINT DIRECTOR (FM) GUNJAN GHANDHI 109 7609 26737609 9810140527 Gunjan.gandhi@gov.in 

DEPUTY DIRECTOR  VIPIN KUMAR BHARGAVA 216 7516 26737516 9891127300              vkbhargava.84@gov.in 

SECTION OFFICER  DEVENDER KUMAR VERMA  
213 

 

 
7513 

 

 
26737513 

 

8851042325           devenderk.verma30@gov.in 

CONSULTANT  G.P. SINGH  9873356927 gpal.singh@govcontractor.in 

T.E.O ROHIT KUMAR --- --- 

SENIOR DEVELOPER  ARUN KUMAR BHARTI  223 7513 26737513 9540088010 istm@nic.in 

IT CELL DURGESH  222 7522 26737522 9873563751  

OFFICIAL LANGUAGE UNIT 

JOINT DIRECTOR  NAMITA MALIK  108 7608 / 7624 (PA) 26737608 9717033552             namita.malik@gov.in 

DEPUTY DIRECTOR (OFFICIAL 
LANG.) 

SUJATA MATTU   
 

Library 
Building 
Ground 
Floor 

 
 
 

2059 

 
 
 

26732059 

8920005963         sujatamattu.mnre@gov.in 

SENIOR TRANSLATION 
OFFICER  

PREETI KUSHWAHA  8840055286                preeti.kush@gov.in 

JUNIOR TRANSLATION 
OFFICER 

KRISHNA KUMARI GUPTA  7278931831             kk.gupta21@gov.in 

CASH UNIT 

JOINT DIRECTOR  NAMITA MALIK  108 7608 / 7624 (PA) 26737608 9717033552             namita.malik@gov.in 

UNDER SECRETARY  
SHEFALI SARAF  G-1 7761 

7762 
26737761 
26737762 

9582482682               shefali.saraf@nic.in 

SECTION OFFICER  (DDO) 
SHIKHA SINHA  2ND FLOOR 

L.B 
7754 26737754 8084178097                 shikha.s13@nic.in 

ASSISTANT SECTION OFFICER SHISHIR  KUMAR  
209 

 
7509 

 
26737509 

9013639915                shishir.kr@nic.in 

ASSISTANT SECTION OFFICER BHAVNA SINGH --                 bhavna.singh@nic.in 

JSA BINAY KUMAR 210 7510 26737510 8800786422              binay.kumar66@gov.in 

HOSTEL 

DIRECTOR CTP SANDEEP MUKHERJEE 116 7616 / 7649 (PA) 26737616 9717782419            sandeepm.mnre@gov.in 

DEPUTY DIRECTOR BHAGABAN PADHY 212 7512 26737512 9868449436 bpadhy@nic.in 

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR ROSHAN KUMAR MISHRA 214 7514 26737514 9873913691 Roshan.mishra@nic.in 

CONSULTANT KANTA PR. DASMANA HOSTEL 7717/7716 26737717 8076072465  

INFRASTRUCTURE UNIT 

JOINT DIRECTOR  DEEPAK KUMAR BIST 104 7604 26737604 9868261615         deepakkumar.bist@gov.in 
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DEPUTY DIRECTO RAJESH SINGH 111 7611/3014 26737611 9643580896 r.singh25@gov.in 

SECTION OFFICER  DEVENDER KUMAR VERMA 213 7513 26737513 8851042325           devenderk.verma30@gov.in 

LIBRARY 

JOINT DIRECTOR  NARESH BHARDWAJ 106 7606 / 7623 (PA) 26737606 9968295022               naresh.bhardwaj@nic.in 

DEPUTY DIRECTO RAJESH SINGH 111 7611/3014 26737611 9643580896 r.singh25@gov.in 

ASSISTANT LIBRARY & 
INFORMATION OFFICER (ALIO) 

PAWAN KR. SHRIVASTAVA LIBRARY 
BUILDING 
GROUND 
FLOOR 

7712 26737712 9810763498            Pawan.Shrivastav@gov.in 

MTS DEEPIKA YADAV  7713 26737713   

FOUNDATION TRAINING CELL (ASODR / SDR) 

DEPUTY DIRECTOR  PUNEET KUMAR  SHARMA 205 7505 26737505 7291919480         puneetkumar.sharma@gov.in 

DEPUTY DIRECTOR  PRAMOD KR. JAISWAL 201 7501 26737501 9868839734 pk.jaiswal@nic.in 

SECTION OFFICER 
SIKHA SINHA  LIBRARY 

BUILDING 
2ND FLOOR 

7754 26737754 8084178097                 shikha.s13@nic.in 

 

SECTION OFFICER 
AKSHAY JAIN 7758 26737758  

8860877859 
               jain.akshay@gov.in 

2060 26732060  

RECEIPT & ISSUE (R&I) UNIT AND RECORD ROOM 

ASSISTANT SECTION 
OFFICER/CARETAKER 

RAKESH KUMAR TOKAS  
R & I 

 
7702 
7702 

 
26737702 

 

9310300017               rakesh.tokas@nic.in 

MTS (Record Room) KUNAL MAHAJAN   

MTS (R&I) DEEPAK RAJ 7992387512 deepak.raj94@gov.in 

CAFETERIA 

CANTEEN MANAGER CHANDAN  प्रशासनिक 

ब्लाक 

7710 26737710 8527389952 --- 
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